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Handlebar Mount Instructions

/\ WARNING

See the Important Safety and Product Information guide in the
GPS device product box for product warnings and other
important information.

Mounting the Bracket Assembly

1 Select a location on your handlebars @ for the mount.

3 Tilt the device forward, and lift it out of the mount.

2 Place the head of each screw @ in each slot @ on the back
of the mount.

3 With the mount on the handlebars, thread the screws through
the mount bracket @.

4 With the rough end on the outside, tighten the nuts ® by
hand until the mount is secure.

NOTE: Do not over-tighten the nuts.

Installing the Device in the Mount
1 Place the bottom of the device into the cradle @.

2 Using the security screw tool @, tighten the security screw @
on the top of the mount.

Removing the Device from the Mount
1 Loosen the security screw.

2 Press the button @ on the side of the mount to release the
device.

2 Installation Instructions



Instructions pour le support pour
guidon

/\ AVERTISSEMENT
Consultez le guide Informations importantes sur le produit et la
sécurité inclus dans I'emballage du GPS pour prendre
connaissance des avertissements et autres informations sur le
produit.

Montage du support
1 Choisissez un emplacement pour le support sur votre guidon 3 Basculez I'appareil vers 'avant et soulevez-le pour le retirer
@. du support.

2 Placez la téte de chaque vis @ dans chaque logement ®
situé a l'arriére du support.

3 Une fois le support placé sur le guidon, faites passer les vis a
travers le support de montage @.

4 Une fois les bords irréguliers tournés vers I'extérieur, serrez
les écrous ® a la main, jusqu'a ce que le support soit bien
fixé.

REMARQUE : ne serrez pas trop les écrous.

Installation de I'appareil sur le support
1 Ajustez la partie inférieure de l'appareil sur le socle @.

2 A l'aide de I'outil pour vis de sécurité @, serrez la vis de
sécurité @ sur la partie supérieure du support.

Retrait de I'appareil du support

1 Desserrez la vis de sécurité.

2 Appuyez sur le bouton @ situé sur le cété du support pour
libérer I'appareil.

Instructions d'installation



Istruzioni del supporto di montaggio
per manubrio

/\ AVVERTENZA
Per avvisi sul prodotto e altre informazioni importanti, consultare
la guida Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza e sul prodotto
inclusa nella confezione del dispositivo GPS.

Montaggio del gruppo staffa

1 Selezionare una posizione sul manubrio @ per il supporto di
montaggio. 3 Inclinare l'unita in avanti, quindi estrarla dal supporto di

montaggio.

2 Posizionare la testa di ciascuna vite @ nell'apposito
alloggiamento sul retro del supporto di montaggio.

3 Una volta posizionato il supporto di montaggio sul manubrio,
inserire le viti nella staffa di montaggio @.

4 Con le estremita scannellate verso l'esterno, serrare i dadi ®
a mano fino a fissare il supporto di montaggio.

NOTA: non serrare eccessivamente i dadi.

Installazione del dispositivo nel supporto
1 Inserire la parte inferiore del dispositivo nella base di
appoggio @.

2 Utilizzando lo strumento per la vite di sicurezza @), serrare la
vite ® nella parte superiore del supporto.

Rimozione del dispositivo dal supporto
1 Allentare la vite di sicurezza.

2 Premere il pulsante @ sul lato del supporto per rilasciare il
dispositivo.

4 Istruzioni di installazione



Lenkerhalterung — Anweisungen

/\ WARNUNG
Lesen Sie alle Produktwarnungen und sonstigen wichtigen
Informationen der Anleitung "Wichtige Sicherheits- und
Produktinformationen", die dem GPS-Geréat beiliegt.

Montage der Halterung
1 Wahlen Sie fiir die Halterung eine Position am Lenker @.

3 Kippen Sie das Gerat nach vorn, und entnehmen Sie es aus
der Halterung.

2 Flhren Sie die Kopfe der einzelnen Schrauben @ in die
jeweiligen Schlitze @ auf der Riickseite der Halterung ein.

3 Setzen Sie die Halterung auf den Lenker, und fiihren Sie die
Schrauben durch den Halteblgel @.

4 Die geriffelte Seite muss nach aufen zeigen. Ziehen Sie die
Muttern ® mit der Hand an, bis die Halterung gesichert ist.

HINWEIS: Ziehen Sie die Muttern nicht zu fest an.

Einsetzen des Gerats in die Halterung
1 Setzen Sie die Unterseite des Gerats in die Halterung ein @.

2 Verwenden Sie den Sicherheitsschraubendreher @, um die
Sicherheitsschraube @ oben an der Halterung festzuziehen.

Entnehmen des Gerats aus der Halterung
1 Lockern Sie die Sicherheitsschraube.

2 Driicken Sie die Taste @ an der Seite der Halterung, um das
Gerat aus der Halterung zu I6sen.

Installationsanweisungen 5



Instrucciones del soporte para
manillar

/\ ADVERTENCIA
Consulta la guia Informacién importante sobre el producto y tu
seguridad que se incluye en la caja del producto del dispositivo
GPS y en la que encontraras advertencias e informacion
importante sobre el producto.

Montaje del soporte
1 Selecciona una ubicacion en el manillar @ para el soporte. 3 Inclina el dispositivo hacia delante y sacalo del soporte.

2 Coloca la cabeza de cada tornillo @ en cada ranura @de la
parte posterior del soporte.

3 Con el soporte en el manillar, introduce los tornillos a través
del soporte de montaje @.

4 Con el extremo aspero en la parte exterior, aprieta las
tuercas ® a mano hasta que el soporte quede fijo.

NOTA: no aprietes las tuercas en exceso.

Instalar el dispositivo en el soporte

1 Coloca la parte inferior del dispositivo en el soporte de
sujecion .

2 Utilizando la herramienta para tornillo de seguridad @,
aprieta el tornillo de seguridad @ de la parte superior del
soporte.

Retirar el dispositivo del soporte
1 Afloja el tornillo de seguridad.

2 Pulsa el botén @ del lateral del soporte para liberar el
dispositivo.

6 Instrucciones de instalacion



Instrugoes de montagem do guidao

/A ATENGAO
Consulte o guia de Informagbes importantes sobre seguranga e
sobre o produto na caixa do produto GPS para obter mais
detalhes sobre avisos e outras informagdes importantes.

Montagem do conjunto de suporte
1 Selecione um local nos seus guidées @ para a montagem.

3 Incline o dispositivo para frente e retire-o do suporte.

2 Coloque a cabega de cada parafuso @ em cada ranhura @
da parte de tras do suporte.

3 Com o suporte no guidao, insira os parafusos através do
suporte de montagem @.

4 Com o lado aspero na parte externa, aperte as porcas ®
com a méao até que o suporte esteja preso.

OBSERVAGAO: nao aperte a porcas excessivamente.

Instalando o dispositivo no suporte
1 Insira a parte inferior do dispositivo no suporte @.

2 Usando a ferramenta de parafuso de seguranca @, aperte o
parafuso de segurancga ® na parte superior do suporte.

Removendo o dispositivo do suporte
1 Solte o parafuso de seguranca.

2 Pressione o botdo @ na parte lateral do suporte para soltar o
dispositivo.

Instrugdes de instalagéo



Instructies voor de stuursteun

/\ WAARSCHUWING

Lees de gids Belangrijke veiligheids- en productinformatie in de
doos van het GPS-toestel voor productwaarschuwingen en
andere belangrijke informatie.

De steun monteren
1 Selecteer een locatie op het stuur @ voor de houder.

3 Kantel het toestel naar voren en haal het uit de houder.

2 Plaats de kop van elke schroef @ in elke opening @ op de
achterzijde van de houder.

3 Als de houder op het stuur is geplaatst, draait u de schroeven
door de montagesteun @.

4 Draai de moeren ® met de hand aan, met de ruwe kant naar
buiten, tot de houder stevig vastzit.

OPMERKING: Draai de moeren niet te strak aan.

Het toestel in de steun plaatsen
1 Plaats de onderkant van het toestel in de houder @.

2 Maak de borgschroef @ aan de bovenkant van de steun vast
met het borgschroefgereedschap @.

Het toestel van de steun verwijderen
1 Maak de borgschroef los.

2 Druk op de knop @ aan de zijkant van de houder om het
toestel te ontgrendelen.

8 Installatie-instructies



Instruktioner til styrholder

/\ ADVARSEL
Se guiden Vigtige produkt- og sikkerhedsinformationer i sesken
med GPS-enheden for at se produktadvarsler og andre vigtige
oplysninger.

Montering af beslagsamlingen
1 Veelg en placering pa styret @ til holderen.

3 Vip enheden forover, og lgft den ud af holderen.

2 Placer skruehovederne @ i hullerne ® pa bagsiden af
holderen.

3 Mens holderen er placeret pa styret, skal du fare skruerne
gennem holderbeslaget @.

4 Stram metrikkerne ®, med den ru side udad, med handen,
indtil holderen sidder fast.

BEMAERK: Undga at stramme mgatrikkerne for hardt.

Installation af enheden i holderen
1 Seet enhedens bund ned i holderen @.

2 Stram ved hjeelp af sikkerhedsskrueveerktgjet @
sikkerhedsskruen @ gverst pa holderen.

Sadan fjerner du enheden fra holderen
1 Lasn sikkerhedsskruen.

2 Tryk pa knappen @ pa siden af holderen for at frigere
enheden.

Installationsvejledning



Ohjaustankopidikkeen ohjeet

/\ VAROITUS
Lue lisatietoja varoituksista ja muista tarkeista seikoista GPS-
laitteen pakkauksen mukana toimitetusta Térkeita turvallisuus-
Ja tuotetietoja -oppaasta.

Telineen Kkiinnittaminen
1 Valitse telineelle sopiva kiinnityspaikka ohjaustangossa @.

3 Kallista laitetta eteenpain ja nosta se telineesta.

2 Aseta ruuvien kannat @ telineen takana oleviin paikkoihin ®.

3 Kun olet asettanut telineen ohjaustangolle, kierra ruuvit
kiinnitystelineen @ lapi.

4 Kiristd muttereita ® kasin karkea paa ulospain, kunnes teline
on tukevasti paikallaan.

HUOMAUTUS: ala kiristd muttereita liian tiukalle.

Laitteen asentaminen telineeseen
1 Aseta laitteen alaosa telakkaan @.

2 Kirista telineen paalla oleva varmistusruuvi @ tyokalulla @.

Laitteen irrottaminen telineesta
1 LOysaa varmistusruuvi.

2 lIrrota laite painamalla telineen sivussa olevaa painiketta @.

10 Asennusohjeet



Instruksjoner for sykkelstyrebrakett

/\ ADVARSEL
Se veiledningen Viktig sikkerhets- og produktinformasjon i
produktesken for GPS-enheten for & lese advarsler angaende
produktet og annen viktig informasjon.

Montere den sammensatte braketten
1 Velg en plassering for braketten pa sykkelstyret @.

2 Sett skruehodet pa hver skrue @ inn i hvert sitt spor @ pa
baksiden av braketten.

3 Nar braketten er pa sykkelstyret, trer du skruene gjennom
monteringsbraketten @.

4 Stram til mutterne ® for hand til braketten sitter godt. Serg for
at enden med ujevne kanter peker utover.

MERK: Ikke stram mutterne for mye.

Montere enheten i braketten
1 Sett bunnen av enheten i holderen @.

2 Skru fast sikkerhetsskruen @ pa toppen av braketten med
verktgyet for sikkerhetsskruer @.

Fjerne enheten fra braketten
1 Lgsne sikkerhetsskruen.

2 Trykk pa knappen @ pa siden av braketten for a lasne
enheten.

3 Vipp enheten fremover, og lgft den ut av braketten.

Installeringsinstruksjoner
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Instruktioner for cykelfaste

/A VARNING
| guiden Viktig sékerhets- och produktinformation som medfdljer
i produktférpackningen till GPS-enheten finns viktig information
om saker hantering av produkten och annat.

Montera fastet
1 Valj en plats pa styret @ for fastet.

3 Luta enheten framéat och lyft ut den ur fastet.

2 Placera skruvarnas huvuden @ i skarorna @ pa baksidan av
fastet.

3 Placera fastet pa styret och ganga fast skruvarna i
monteringsfastet @.

4 Med den grova anden pa utsidan drar du at muttrarna ® for
hand tills fastet sitter fast ordentligt.

Obs! Dra inte at muttrarna for hart.

Installera enheten i fastet
1 Placera undersidan av enheten i vaggan @.

2 Anvand sakerhetsskruvmejseln @ for att dra at
sakerhetsskruven @ pa ovansidan av fastet.

Ta bort enheten fran fastet
1 Lossa sakerhetsskruven.

2 Koppla loss enheten genom att trycka pa knappen @ pa
sidan av fastet.

12 Installationsinstruktioner



Instrukcje montazu uchwytu na
kierownice

/\ OSTRZEZENIE

Nalezy zapoznac sie z zamieszczonym w opakowaniu
urzgdzenia GPS przewodnikiem Wazne informacje dotyczgce
bezpieczenstwa i produktu zawierajgcym ostrzezenia i wiele
istotnych wskazéwek.

Montaz elementéw uchwytu
1 Wybierz potozenie dla uchwytu na kierownicy @.

2 Umiesc teb kazdej ze srub @ w odpowiednim otworze 3
z tytu uchwytu.

3 Po umieszczeniu uchwytu na kierownicy przetéz $ruby przez
uchwyt @.

4 Majagc koncowki skierowane na zewnatrz, dokre¢ rekg
nakretki ®, az uchwyt bedzie stabilny.

UWAGA: Nakretek nie nalezy dokrecac zbyt mocno.

Mocowanie urzadzenia w uchwycie
1 Umies¢ dolng czes$¢ urzadzenia w podstawce @.

2 Zapomocg wkretaka nasadowego @ dokreé¢ Srube
zabezpieczajgca @ u gory uchwytu.

Wyjmowanie urzadzenia z uchwytu
1 Poluzuj $rube zabezpieczajgca.
2 Nacisnij przycisk @ z boku uchwytu, aby zwolni¢ urzgdzenie.

3 Przechyl urzadzenie do przodu i wyjmij je z uchwytu.

Instrukcja instalacji
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Pokyny k drzaku na riditka

/\ VAROVANI
Prectéte si letak Ddlezité bezpecnostni informace a informace
o produktu vlozeny v obalu se zafizenim GPS. Obsahuje
varovani a dalsi dulezité informace.

Montaz sestavy drzaku
1 Vyberte na fiditkdch @ misto pro montaz.

3 Pritahnéte horni stranu pfistroje a vyjméte jej z drzaku.

2 Umistéte hlavu kazdého Sroubu @ do kazdé stérbiny @ na
zadni strané drzaku.

3 Po umisténi drzéku na fiditka protahnéte Srouby svorkou
drzaku @.

4 Zdrsnéna strana matic musi smérovat ven. Poté rukou
utahnéte matice ® a drzak upevnéte.

POZNAMKA: Neutahujte matice pfili§ silné.

Instalace zarizeni do drzaku
1 Spodni ¢ast zafizeni vlozte do kolébky .

2 Pomoci nastroje na bezpe€nostni Srouby @ utdhnéte
bezpecnostni Sroub @ na horni ¢asti drzaku.

Vyjmuti zafizeni z kolébky
1 Povolte bezpecnostni Sroub.

2 Uvolnéte zafizeni stisknutim tlacitka @ na boéni strané
drzaku.

14 Pokyny pro instalaci



WHCTpyKUMM No ycTaHOBKEe Ha pyJib

/\ OCTOPOXHO

CBepneHunsi o 6e30nacHOCTA 1 YTy BaXKHYI0 MHEOPMAaLUIO CM.
B pykoBoacTBe [lpasuna mexHuku bezonacHocmu u ceedeHust
06 u3denuu, KOTOpoe HaxoaMTcs B ynakoBke GPS-ycTpoiicTsa.

YcTtaHOBKa KpoHLITEeNHa B coope
1 Bbibepute MecTo Ha pyrne D As YCTaHOBKM NOACTaBKU.

3 HaknoHuTe yCTPOCTBO BNepea 1 U3BMNEKUTE ero 13
NnoAcTaBKu.

2 BcTaBbTe rofnoBku BUHTOB @ B Nasbl 3 Ha 3adHEeN CTOpoHe
NMOACTaBKM.

3 Mpunoxute NOACTaBKY K PYsto U BCTABbTE BUHTbLI B
OTBEPCTUS HA KPENEXHON ckobe @.

4 PacnonoxuTe raiku ® Tak, 4ToObl MOBEPXHOCTb C
Haceykamy Haxoammnachk CHapyXu, U 3aTSHUTE UX BPYYHYHO,
4YTOObI 3aKPENUTL NOACTABKY.

NMPUMEYAHUE. He 3aTarnBanTe ramku CrvKOM CUMbHO.

YcTaHoBKa yCTpOVICTBa B noACTaBKy
1 BcTaBbTe HWXHWI Kpal yCTPOMCTBA B NoacTaBky .

2 C noMmolLbio BXOALLErO B KOMMIEKT MHCTPYMEHTa @
3aTAHUTE KPEMEXHbIN BUHT 3) B BEPXHEW YacTu NMOOCTaBKU.

U3Bne4yeHue ycTponcTBa N3 noacTaBKu
1 OcnabbTe KpenexHblil BUHT.

2 Haxmute kHomky (D, pacrnonoXeHHyt cOoKy Ha NofcTaBke,
4TO6bl 0CBOOOANTL YCTPOMCTBO.

WHCTpyKUMM No ycTaHOBKe
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Upute za montiranje nosaca na
upravljaé
/\ UPOZORENJE
U kutiji u kojoj je isporu¢en GPS uredaj potraZzite list Vazni

podaci o sigurnosti i proizvodu koji sadrzi upozorenja i druge
vazne informacije o proizvodu.

Montaza sklopa nosaca
1 Odaberite mjesto na upravljacu @ na koje Zelite postaviti
nosac. 3 Gurnite uredaj prema naprijed i izvadite ga iz nosaca.

2 Glavu svakog vijka @ postavite u odgovarajuée utore 3 na
poledini nosaca.

3 Kada je nosac na upravljacu, provucite vijke kroz nosac @.

4 Rukom zategnite vijke tako da hrapavi kraj bude vani ® dok
nosac¢ ne bude dobro pri¢vrscen.

NAPOMENA: Matice nemojte previse zategnuti.

(Postavljanje uredaja u nosac)
1 Postavite podnoZje uredaja u bazu @.

2 Pomocu alata za sigurnosni vijak @ zategnite sigurnosni vijak
® na vrh nosaca.

Skidanje uredaja s nosaca
1 Otpustite sigurnosni vijak.

2 Pritisnite gumb @ sa strane nosaca kako bi se uredaj
otpustio.

16 Upute za instalaciju



Navodila za nosilec za krmilo

/\ OPOZORILO

Za opozorila in pomembne informacije o izdelku si oglejte
navodila Pomembne informacije o varnosti in izdelku v Skatli
naprave GPS.

Namestitev kompleta pritrdilne konzole
1 Izberite mesto za nosilec na krmilu @.

2 Glave posameznih vijakov @ vstavite v posamezne reze @
na hrbtni strani nosilca.

3 Nosilec prislonite ob krmilo in vstavite vijake skozi pritrdilno
konzolo @.

4 Matice toliko privijte ® toliko privijte, da je nosilec pritrjen.
OPOMBA: ne zategnite jih premocno.

Namestitev naprave v nosilec
1 Napravo s spodnjim delom vstavite v priklopno postajo @.

2 Z orodjem za varnostne vijake privijte varnostni vijak @ na
vrhu nosilca 3.

Odstranjevanje naprave z nosilca
1 Odvijte varnostni vijak.

2 Pritisnite gumb @ na stranskem delu nosilca, da sprostite
napravo.

3 Nagnite napravo naprej in jo dvignite iz nosilca.

Navodila za namestitev
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Instructiuni suport ghidon

/\ AVERTISMENT
Consultati ghidul Informatii importante privind siguranta si
produsul din cutia dispozitivului GPS pentru a vedea
avertismentele pentru produs si alte informatji importante.

Montarea ansamblului consolei
1 Selectati o locatie pe ghidon @ pentru montaj.

3 Inclinati dispozitivul in fata si trageti-l in sus din suport.

2 Amplasati capatul fiecarui surub @ in fiecare orificiu ® pe
fata posterioara a suportului.

3 Avand suportul pe ghidon, strangeti suruburile prin consola
suportului @.

4 Cu capatul aspru catre exterior, strangeti piulitele ® cu mana,
pana ce suportul este fixat.

NOTA: nu strangeti suruburile foarte tare.

Instalarea dispozitivului dvs. in suport
1 Asezatii partea de jos a dispozitivului in baza @.

2 Utilizand surubelnita pentru a strange surubul de siguranta
®), strangeti surubul de siguranta @ in partea de sus a
suportului.

Demontarea dispozitivului din suport
1 Slabiti surubul de siguranta.

2 Apasati butonul @ de pe partea laterala a suportului pentru a
elibera dispozitivul.
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